

BID 25-0036-5 L. Scott Stell Park Utility System Improvements BID DUE: APRIL 17, 2025 @ 2PM				*Sandhill ALS Construction, Inc. Port Wentworth, GA		**Shamgar, Inc. Bloomingdale, GA		BRW Construction Savannah, GA	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Total	Unit Price	Estimated Total	Unit Price	Estimated Total
SEWER									
1	8" PVC Gravity Sewer	355	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,175.00	\$ 166.10	\$ 58,965.50	\$ 194.66	\$ 69,103.00
2	4 Ft Dia. Precast Manhole	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,559.66	\$ 19,678.98	\$ 8,276.33	\$ 24,829.00
3	Standard Manhole Frame and Cover	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 986.67	\$ 2,960.00
4	Manhole Protective Coating	25	VF	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,058.48	\$ 26,462.00	\$ 895.96	\$ 22,399.00
5	E-One DH152	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,732.00	\$ 162,928.00	\$ 55,072.25	\$ 220,289.00
6	1.25" HDPE Force Main	2785	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 55,700.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 56,535.50	\$ 15.59	\$ 43,412.00
7	1.5" HDPE Force Main	3485	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,125.00	\$ 19.68	\$ 68,584.80	\$ 23.55	\$ 82,058.00
8	1.5" HDPE Force Main and 4" Casing by HDD	195	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 79.64	\$ 15,529.80	\$ 115.27	\$ 22,478.00
9	1.5" HDPE via Free Bore Method	175	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.71	\$ 7,999.25	\$ 128.45	\$ 22,478.00
10	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,546.00	\$ 10,546.00
11	Sewer Service Line	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
12	1.5" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 595.50	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 853.50	\$ 3,414.00
13	Air Release Valve (ARV)	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,537.33	\$ 7,611.99	\$ 5,735.67	\$ 17,207.00
14	Flushing Connection	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 2,493.00	\$ 2,493.00
15	Stabilization Stone	30	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 207.23	\$ 6,217.00
WATER							\$ -		\$ -
16	1" PVC Water Main	3515	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 68,120.70	\$ 19.99	\$ 70,273.00
17	1" PVC Water Main and 4" Casing by HDD	195	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 79.64	\$ 15,529.80	\$ 84.72	\$ 16,520.00
18	1" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,062.80	\$ 5,314.00
19	1" PVC via Free Bore Method	146	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 34.24	\$ 4,999.04	\$ 127.01	\$ 18,544.00
20	3/4" HDPE Water Line	150	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19.46	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 14.84	\$ 2,226.00
21	3/4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00
22	Air Release Valve (ARV)	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,537.25	\$ 10,149.00	\$ 2,624.25	\$ 10,497.00
23	3/4" Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 2,822.00
24	Water Sampling Station	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 5,643.00
25	Connection to Existing Water	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,163.50	\$ 4,327.00
MISCELLANEOUS							\$ -		\$ -
26	Sidewalk Repair	2	SY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$927.00	\$ 1,854.00
27	Silt Fence, Type Sensitivie (Sd1-S)	6660	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 30,969.00	\$3.67	\$ 24,442.20
28	Inlet Protection (Sd2-F)	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 266.66	\$ 799.98	\$184.00	\$ 552.00
29	Chain Link fence Repair	8	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$458.75	\$ 3,670.00
30	Asphalt Pavement Repairs	50	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$185.36	\$ 9,268.00
31	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Acknowledgement of Addendum 1			Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Acknowledgement of Addendum 2			Yes		Yes		Yes	
*MBE				Total Bid:	\$ 514,730.00	Total Bid:	\$ 649,691.34	Total Bid:	\$ 779,818.20
**WBE									

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.